
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2213
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2017
Surveys regarding Standard of Living
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government uses the data of statistical department collected through surveys regarding the standard of living of people of the country to formulate Government schemes; and

(b) if so, the details of education, health, employment and housing, State/UT-wise including Tamil Nadu as per the latest report received by the Government?

Answer
MINISTER FOR STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION [SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA]

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) : State-wise estimates of main indicators relating to education, health, employment and housing, as per the reports of the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) based on the data collected through latest surveys, are given in statements I to IV respectively at Annexure.
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